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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 52 1 5 3.65 1.101
campus
School has trees and enough benches 52 1 5 3.69 1.112
School has got separate rest rooms for 52 2 5 3.94 .938
boys &girls
School has got enough restrooms for 52 2 5 3.85 .916
boys & girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 52 1 5 2.85 1.211
The restrooms have got enough water 52 1 5 3.35 1.186
&light
Principals are the role model in attitude 52 1 5 3.85 1.036
Principals motivate staffs 52 1 5 3.65 1.153
Principals have got good & positive 52 2 5 3.73 972
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' 52 2 5 3.88 .963
effort
Principals deliver duties & priority to 52 2 5 3.71 915
potential staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 52 1 5 3.60 .995
Principals build the positive atmosphere 52 2 5 3.67 .879
for all
Principals encourage their staffs to join 52 1 5 3.98 .918
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on 52 1 5 3.69 .981
possible problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 52 1 5 3.67 .964
School has got enough visual aids for all 52 2 5 3.52 1.038
School has achieved new achievements 52 1 5 3.21 1.054
& high rate of ss pss exam
Principals make plan with mixture of 52 1 5 3.58 .871
stakeholders
Principals make plans and collect funds 52 1 22 3.79 2.775
for school restoration
School equipment is highly qualified and 52 1 5 3.19 1.067
acceptable
Principals has good cooperation in 52 2 5 3.60 .995
preparing plans &limiting school target
School builds the challenging and 52 1 5 3.31 1.112
attracting atmosphere for ss
Principals deliver schedule due to the 52 1 5 3.52 1.129

major & qualification of teacher
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Principals make it possible for study by
sponsoring the visual aids

Teachers focus on ss' development in
attitude, spirit, morality & socialization
Principals check the administration work
of teachers

Principals inspect learning & teaching
Principals make an assessment on
course outline & curriculum practice
Teachers explain unclearly

Burden teacher has never given the
record book to parents

Teachers come irregularly

Teachers can’t complete the course
books

There is too much number of ss
Internal regulation practice is still limited
There are gangs both internal & external
school campus

School is noisy & smelly that affect ss'
study

School takes bribe from ss

Teachers force ss to have the shadow
education

School sells the handouts in overprice
School has no unity among principals
School has no unity among principals &
teachers

School has no good relation among
teachers, ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise)

52

52

52

52
52

52
52

52
52

52

52

52

52

52
52

52

52

52

52

52

3.42

3.81

3.46

3.54
3.58

2.10
1.69

2.06
2.21

2.48

2.88

2.62

1.96

2.06
1.90

1.88

1.94

1.92

1.88

1.054

991

917

1.038
1.016

1.176
1.039

1.178
1.333

1.321

1.182

1.270

1.066

1.227
1.241

1.231

1.227

1.234

1.247
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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 52 1 5 3.65 1.101
campus
School has trees and enough benches 52 1 5 3.69 1.112
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School has got separate rest rooms for 52 2 5 3.94 .938
boys &girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys 52 2 5 3.85 .916
& girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 52 1 5 2.85 1.211
The restrooms have got enough water 52 1 5 3.35 1.186
&light
Valid N (listwise) 52

MI{AUARYAA

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Principals are the role model in attitude 52 1 5 3.85 1.036
Principals motivate staffs 52 1 5 3.65 1.153
Principals have got good & positive 52 2 5 3.73 972
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 52 2 5 3.88 .963
Principals deliver duties & priority to 52 2 5 3.71 915
potential staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 52 1 5 3.60 .995
Principals build the positive atmosphere for 52 2 5 3.67 .879
all
Principals encourage their staffs to join 52 1 5 3.98 .918
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on 52 1 5 3.69 .981
possible problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 52 1 5 3.67 .964
Valid N (listwise) 52

MITAUTARUINIR

Descriptive Statistics
Minimu

N m Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
School has got enough visual aids for all 52 2 5 3.52 1.038
School has achieved new achievements & 52 1 5 3.21 1.054

high rate of ss pass exam

115



Principals make plan with mixture of 52 1 5 3.58 .871
stakeholders
Principals make plans and collect funds for 52 1 22 3.79 2.775
school restoration
School equipment is highly qualified and 52 1 5 3.19 1.067
acceptable
Valid N (listwise) 52
MIEOERAMIYS SHUIRYS
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum  Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Principals has good cooperation in preparing 52 2 5 3.60 .995
plans &limiting school target
School builds the challenging and attracting 52 1 5 331 1.112
atmosphere for ss
Principals deliver schedule due to the major 52 1 5 3.52 1.129
& qualification of teacher
Principals make it possible for study by 52 1 5 3.42 1.054
sponsoring the visual aids
Teachers focus on students’ development in 52 1 5 3.81 991
attitude, spirit, morality & socialization
Principals check the administration work of 52 2 5 3.46 917
teachers
Principals inspect learning & teaching 52 1 5 3.54 1.038
Principals make an assessment on course 52 1 5 3.58 1.016
outline & curriculum practice
Valid N (listwise) 52
UMY
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum  Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Teachers explain unclearly 52 1 5 2.10 1.176
Burden teacher has never given the record 52 1 5 1.69 1.039
book to parents
Teachers come irregularly 52 1 5 2.06 1.178
Teachers can not complete the course 52 1 5 221 1.333
books
There is too much number of ss 52 1 5 2.48 1.321
Internal regulation practice is still limited 52 1 5 2.88 1.182
There are gangs both internal & external 52 1 5 2.62 1.270

school campus
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School is noisy & smelly that affect students’ 52 1 4 1.96 1.066
study
School takes bribe from ss 52 1 5 2.06 1.227
Teachers force ss to have the shadow 52 1 5 1.90 1.241
education
School sells the handouts in overprice 52 1 5 1.88 1.231
School has no unity among principals 52 1 5 1.94 1.227
School has no unity among principals & 52 1 5 1.92 1.234
teachers
School has no good relation among 52 1 5 1.88 1.247
teachers, ss & guardians
Valid N (listwise) 52
mNhaigunjy ShANAAHAIU IR 0EGANT

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 160 1 5 3.70 1.126
campus
School has trees and enough benches 160 1 5 3.85 1.128
School has got separate rest rooms for boys &girls 160 1 5 3.96 1.123
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 160 1 5 3.64 1.140
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 160 1 5 2.99 1.236
The restrooms have got enough water &light 160 1 5 3.36 1.220
Principals are the role model in attitude 160 1 5 3.68 .961
Principals motivate staffs 160 1 5 3.70 .930
Principals have got good & positive 160 1 5 3.68 .887
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 160 1 5 3.83 .818
Principals deliver duties & priority to 160 1 5 3.64 .849
potential staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 159 1 5 3.57 931
Principals build the positive atmosphere for 160 1 5 3.36 1.000
all
Principals encourage their staffs to join 160 1 5 3.81 .942
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on 160 1 5 3.71 .887
possible problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 160 1 5 3.69 972
School has got enough visual aids for all 160 1 5 3.26 1.200
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School has achieved new achievements &
high rate of ss pass exam

Principals make plan with mixture of
stakeholders

Principals make plans and collect funds for
school restoration

School equipment are highly qualified and
acceptable

Principals has good cooperation in preparing
plans &limiting school target

School builds the challenging and attracting
atmosphere for ss

Principals deliver schedule due to the major
& qualification of teacher

Principals make it possible for study by
sponsoring the visual aids

Teachers focus on ss' development in
attitude, spirit, morality & socialization
Principals check the administration work of
teachers

Principals inspect learning & teaching
Principals make an assessment on course
outline & curriculum practice

Teachers explain unclearly

Burden teacher has never given the record
book to parents

Teachers come irregularly

Teachers can not complete the course
books

There is too much number of ss

Internal regulation practice is still limited
There are gangs both internal & external
school campus

School is noisy & smelly that affect ss' study
School takes bribe from ss

Teachers force ss to have the shadow
education

School sells the handouts in overprice
School has no unity among principals
School has no unity among principals &
teachers

School has no good relation among
teachers, ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise)

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160
160

160
160

160
160

160
160
160

160
160
160

160

160

160

160

159

3.48

3.36

341

3.18

3.51

3.38

3.73

3.48

3.53

3.58

3.48
3.53

2.17
1.98

2.23
2.23

1.97
3.03
2.83

2.49
1.97
1.93

1.85

2.06

2.10

1.99

.964

.947

.999

1.115

991

1.153

977

931

1.040

.865

1.116
917

1.193
1.317

1.233
1.314

1.271
1.168
1.370

1.327
1.271
1.163

1.177

1.156

1.156

1.093
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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 160 1 5 3.70 1.126
campus
School has trees and enough benches 160 1 5 3.85 1.128
School has got separate rest rooms for boys 160 1 5 3.96 1.123
&girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 160 1 5 3.64 1.140
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 160 1 5 2.99 1.236
The restrooms have got enough water &light 160 1 5 3.36 1.220
Valid N (listwise) 160
MIAUARYFUA
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
Principals are the role model in attitude 160 1 5 3.68 .961
Principals motivate staffs 160 1 5 3.70 .930
Principals have got good & positive 160 1 5 3.68 .887
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 160 1 5 3.83 .818
Principals deliver duties & priority to potential 160 1 5 3.64 .849
staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 159 1 5 3.57 .931
Principals build the positive atmosphere for all 160 1 5 3.36 1.000
Principals encourage their staffs to join 160 1 5 3.81 .942
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on possible 160 1 5 3.71 .887
problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 160 1 5 3.69 972
Valid N (listwise) 159

119



MIAUTARLIIMIS
MIEOERMIYS SHUIS

Descriptive Statistics (v

120

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation

Principals has good cooperation in preparing 160 1 5 3.51 .991

plans &limiting school target

School builds the challenging and attracting 160 1 5 3.38 1.153

atmosphere for ss

Principals deliver schedule due to the major & 160 1 5 3.73 977

qualification of teacher

Principals make it possible for study by 160 1 5 3.48 931

sponsoring the visual aids

Teachers focus on ss' development in attitude, 160 1 5 3.53 1.040
' spirit, morality & socialization

Principals check the administration work of 160 1 5 3.58 .865

teachers

Principals inspect learning & teaching 160 1 5 3.48 1.116

Principals make an assessment on course 160 1 5 3.53 917

outline & curriculum practice

Valid N (listwise) 160

)
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation

Teachers explain unclearly 160 1 5 2.17 1.193

Burden teacher has never given the record 160 1 5 1.98 1.317

book to parents

Teachers come irregularly 160 1 5 2.23 1.233

Teachers can not complete the course books 160 1 5 2.23 1.314

There is too much number of ss 160 1 5 1.97 1.271

Internal regulation practice is still limited 160 1 5 3.03 1.168

There are gangs both internal & external 160 1 5 2.83 1.370

school campus

School is noisy & smelly that affect ss' study 160 1 5 2.49 1.327

School takes bribe from ss 160 1 5 1.97 1.271

Teachers force ss to have the shadow 160 1 5 1.93 1.163

education

School sells the handouts in overprice 160 1 5 1.85 1.177

School has no unity among principals 160 1 5 2.06 1.156



School has no unity among principals & 160 1 5 2.10 1.156
teachers
School has no good relation among teachers, 160 1 5 1.99 1.093
ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise) 160

MNAaTgYnY ShANAARHAIU IUAIANATE HAAHR 04GANG

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum  Mean Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 30 3 5 4.07 .785
campus
School has trees and enough benches 30 3 5 4.00 .643
School has got separate rest rooms for boys 30 1 5 3.93 1.015
&girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 30 1 5 3.63 .999
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 30 1 5 2.80 1.324
The restrooms have got enough water &light 30 3 5 3.80 714
Principals are the role model in attitude 30 2 5 3.43 971
Principals motivate staffs 30 1 5 3.43 1.165
Principals have got good & positive 30 2 5 3.63 .964
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 30 1 5 3.40 1.102
Principals deliver duties & priority to potential 30 1 5 3.33 1.155
staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 30 1 5 3.43 .935
Principals build the positive atmosphere for all 30 1 5 3.17 1.147
Principals encourage their staffs to join 30 1 5 3.37 1.066
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on possible 30 1 5 3.47 1.008
problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 30 1 5 3.47 1.008
School has got enough visual aids for all 30 1 5 3.07 1.112
School has achieved new achievements & 30 1 5 3.13 1.224

high rate of ss pass exam
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Principals make plan with mixture of 30 1 5 3.17 1.085
stakeholders

Principals make plans and collect funds for 30 1 5 3.27 1.015
school restoration

School equipment are highly qualified and 30 1 5 3.00 1.232
acceptable

Principals has good cooperation in preparing 30 1 5 3.40 .855
plans &limiting school target

School builds the challenging and attracting 30 1 5 3.37 .964
atmosphere for ss

Principals deliver schedule due to the major & 30 2 5 3.37 1.033
qualification of teacher

Principals make it possible for study by 30 1 5 3.27 1.172
sponsoring the visual aids

Teachers focus on ss' development in attitude, 30 3 5 3.80 .551
spirit, morality & socialization

Principals check the administration work of 30 1 5 3.33 1.061
teachers

Principals inspect learning & teaching 30 1 5 3.57 .728
Principals make an assessment on course 30 1 5 3.53 .730
outline & curriculum practice

Teachers explain unclearly 30 1 5 3.23 1.104
Burden teacher has never given the record 30 1 5 2.73 1.230
book to parents

Teachers come irregularly 30 1 4 2.17 1.053
Teachers can not complete the course books 30 1 4 2.00 1.050
There is too much number of ss 30 1 5 2.80 1.375
Internal regulation practice is still limited 30 1 4 2.90 1.185
There are gangs both internal & external 30 1 4 1.63 .809
school campus

School is noisy & smelly that affect ss' study 30 1 5 2.10 1.185
School takes bribe from ss 30 1 4 1.47 .860
Teachers force ss to have the shadow 30 1 4 1.50 .861
education

School sells the handouts in overprice 30 1 5 1.70 1.149
School has no unity among principals 30 1 5 2.40 1.303
School has no unity among principals & 30 1 5 1.87 .973
teachers

School has no good relation among teachers, 30 1 4 1.77 .817
ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise) 30

MUY S TURTIANATA HAE MUGANGSYWY
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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 30 3 5 4.07 .785
campus
School has trees and enough benches 30 3 5 4.00 .643
School has got separate rest rooms for boys 30 1 5 3.93 1.015
&girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 30 1 5 3.63 .999
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 30 1 5 2.80 1.324
The restrooms have got enough water &light 30 3 5 3.80 714
Valid N (listwise) 30

MIAUARYRUA
MIAUARNIIR
MIRUERMIYS Shuigys
Descriptive Statistics (umant ug)

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
Principals has good cooperation in preparing 30 1 5 3.40 .855
plans &limiting school target
School builds the challenging and attracting 30 1 5 337 964
atmosphere for ss
Principals deliver schedule due to the major & 30 2 5 3.37 1.033
qualification of teacher
Principals make it possible for study by 30 1 5 327 1472
sponsoring the visual aids
Teachers focus on ss' development in attitude, 30 3 5 3.80 .551

" spirit, morality & socialization ‘
ﬁrihéipéls check the administration work of 30 1 5 3.33 1.061
"teachers ‘

Principals inspect learning & teaching 30 1 5 3.57 .728
Principals make an assessment on course 30 1 5 3.53 .730
outline & curriculum practice
Valid N (listwise) 30
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Descriptive Statistics

BENUAY

N Minimum  Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation

Teachers explain unclearly 30 1 5 3.23 1.104
Burden teacher has never given the record 30 1 5 2.73 1.230
book to parents
Teachers come irregularly 30 1 4 2.17 1.053
Teachers can not complete the course books 30 1 4 2.00 1.050
There is too much number of ss 30 1 5 2.80 1.375
Internal regulation practice is still limited 30 1 4 2.90 1.185
There are gangs both internal & external 30 1 4 1.63 .809
school campus
School is noisy & smelly that affect ss' study 30 1 5 2.10 1.185
School takes bribe from ss 30 1 1.47 .860
Teachers force ss to have the shadow 30 1 4 1.50 .861
education
School sells the handouts in overprice 30 1 5 1.70 1.149
School has no unity among principals 30 1 5 2.40 1.303
School has no unity among principals & 30 1 5 1.87 973
teachers
School has no good relation among teachers, 30 1 4 1.77 .817
ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise) 30
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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 6 4 5 4.17 .408
campus
School has trees and enough benches 6 4 5 4.33 .516
School has got separate rest rooms for boys 6 4 5 4.50 .548
&girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 6 1 5 4.00 1.549
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
The restrooms have got enough water &light 6 4 5 4.33 .516
Principals are the role model in attitude 6 1 5 4.00 1.549
Principals motivate staffs 6 3 5 4.17 .753
Principals have got good & positive 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
Principals deliver duties & priority to potential 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 6 2 5 3.83 1.169
Principals build the positive atmosphere for all 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
Principals encourage their staffs to join 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on possible 6 4 5 4.33 .516
problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
School has got enough visual aids for all 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
School has achieved new achievements & 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
high rate of ss pass exam
Principals make plan with mixture of 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
stakeholders
Principals make plans and collect funds for 6 2 5 3.67 1.366
school restoration
School equipment are highly qualified and 6 1 5 3.33 1.862
acceptable
Principals has good cooperation in preparing 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
plans &limiting school target
School builds the challenging and attracting 6 1 5 3.33 1.506
atmosphere for ss
Principals deliver schedule due to the major & 6 4 5 4.33 .516
qualification of teacher
Principals make it possible for study by 6 4 5 4.33 .516

sponsoring the visual aids
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Teachers focus on ss' development in attitude, 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
spirit, morality & socialization

Principals check the administration work of 6 1 5 3.50 1.643

MRS AYSTUATANN: (AUTAR MuGANcSyWw

MIEUERUTANS A ani)S

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum  Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
School has good environment and wide 6 4 5 4.17 .408
campus
School has trees and enough benches 6 4 5 4.33 516
School has got separate rest rooms for boys 6 4 5 4.50 .548
&girls
School has got enough restrooms for boys & 6 1 5 4.00 1.549
girls
The restrooms are cleaned regularly 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
The restrooms have got enough water &light 6 4 5 4.33 516
Valid N (listwise) 6
teachers
School has no good relation among teachers, 6 1 2 1.33 .516
ss & guardians
Valid N (listwise) 6
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MIAUARYRA

Descriptive Statistics

Std.
N Minimum  Maximum  Mean Deviation
Principals are the role model in attitude 6 1 5 4.00 1.549
Principals motivate staffs 6 3 5 4.17 .753
Principals have got good & positive 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
relationship with staffs
Principals recognize &value the staffs' effort 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
Principals deliver duties & priority to potential 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
staffs
Principals have achieved lots of works 6 2 5 3.83 1.169
Principals build the positive atmosphere for all 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
Principals encourage their staffs to join 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
professional development
Principals minimize & crack down on possible 6 4 5 4.33 .516
problems
Principals play roles as a mediator 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
School has got enough visual aids for all 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
School has achieved new achievements & 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
high rate of ss pass exam
Principals make plan with mixture of 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
stakeholders
Principals make plans and collect funds for 6 2 5 3.67 1.366
school restoration
School equipment are highly qualified and 6 1 5 3.33 1.862
acceptable
Valid N (listwise) 6
MIAUPRUIINIR
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation

School has got enough visual aids for all 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
School has achieved new achievements & 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
high rate of ss pass exam
Principals make plan with mixture of 6 1 5 3.50 1.643

stakeholders
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Principals make plans and collect funds for 6 2 5 3.67
school restoration

School equipment are highly qualified and 6 1 5 3.33
acceptable

Valid N (listwise) 6

1.366

1.862

[HUERMAYS ShUs

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation
Principals has good cooperation in preparing 6 2 5 4.00 1.095
plans &limiting school target
School builds the challenging and attracting 6 1 5 3.33 1.506
atmosphere for ss
Principals deliver schedule due to the major & 6 4 5 4.33 .516
qualification of teacher
Principals make it possible for study by 6 4 5 4.33 516
sponsoring the visual aids
Teachers focus on ss' development in attitude, 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
spirit, morality & socialization
Principals check the administration work of 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
teachers
Principals inspect learning & teaching 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
Principals make an assessment on course 6 1 5 3.50 1.643
outline & curriculum practice
Valid N (listwise) 6

UN{uiws

Descriptive Statistics (mo s ¢m)

N Minimum Maximum  Mean  Std. Deviation

Teachers explain unclearly 6 2 5 3.67 1.033
Burden teacher has never given the record 6 1 4 2.17 1.472
book to parents

Teachers come irregularly 6 1 4 2.17 1.472
Teachers can not complete the course books 6 1 2 1.17 .408
There is too much number of ss 6 1 4 2.17 1.472
Internal regulation practice is still limited 6 2 4 3.67 .816
There are gangs both internal & external 6 1 2 1.17 .408
school campus

School is noisy & smelly that affect ss' study 6 1 4 2.33 1.366
School takes bribe from ss 6 1 2 1.17 408
Teachers force ss to have the shadow 6 1 4 1.83 1.329

education
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School sells the handouts in overprice
School has no unity among principals

School has no unity among principals &
teachers

School has no good relation among teachers,
ss & guardians

Valid N (listwise)

1.00
1.67
1.83

1.33

.000
1211
1.169

.516
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